
OFF CAMPUS HOUSING INFORMATION   
 
 

Dear Student, 
 

The Residential & Dining Services department has compiled the attached list of available off campus housing.  This 
list includes properties owned and managed by individuals within our surrounding community.  To narrow your 
search, refer to the Key below to ascertain your preferred “type” code that corresponds to the list’s Type column.  
We do not inspect, approve nor recommend any listed space nor are we responsible for the condition of the housing, 
the safety, or well being of the student while they reside in any off campus housing.  We encourage all students to 
go to our ESU website https://www.esu.edu/residential_dining_services/residence_halls/off_campus_housing.cfm 
and view the “Guide to Living Off Campus” and the most current list of “Off Campus Housing” rentals.  Among the 
information you will find a sample lease and a checklist for your protection.  The Off Campus list is a service to our 
students to make the task of finding places to live within the community a little easier.  If you also have returned 
an On-Campus Housing Application to Residential & Dining Services area (phone: 570-422-3460), 
assignments will continue to be made from the waitlist as spaces become available.   
 
The University will not knowingly assist nor support any property owner or agent who engages in unlawful housing 
discrimination.  Each property owner on the list has agreed to rent without regard to race, color, gender, religion, 
ancestry, national origin, sex, familial status, or disability. We are not responsible for any misrepresentations, 
omissions, or mistakes made by the individuals or agencies providing information on housing or housing 
conditions.  It is strongly suggested that the student contact the individual noted on the list for further information 
concerning the condition of properties that are for rent.   
 

You also may wish to review the local newspaper’s classified rental ads at their website: 
  http://www.poconorecord.com/ 

Our list is updated on a regular basis.  It may be obtained by calling us at (570) 422-3460 with your name and 
address or by visiting our office in Hemlock Suites. You can also pick up other information about campus activities 
and events there.   
 

We wish you the best in your housing search and look forward to offering you any assistance that you might need as 
a student of East Stroudsburg University. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
Curtis Dugar,  
Director of Residential & Dining Services 
 

CITY: 
ES=East Stroudsburg 
S=Stroudsburg 
T=Tannersville 
SAY=Saylorsburg 
MC=Marshalls Creek 
DWG=Delaware Water Gap 
BAR=Bartonsville 
BROD=Brodheadsville 
 

TYPE OF HOUSING: 
H=House 
R=Room in home 
A=Apartment 
TH=Townhouse 
C=Cottage/Cabin 
S=Sublet 
E=Efficiency Apt.  
 

COMMENT – FEATURES:  
AC=Air Conditioned 
DISH=Dishwasher 
WD=Washer & Dryer 
R=Refrigerator 
FP=Fireplace 
 

FURNISHED 
No=Unfurnished 
P=Partially Furnished 
Yes=Furnished 
 

UTILITIES (paid by landlord) 
A=All  
G=Garbage 
W=Water 
H=Heat 
E=Electric 
P=Phone 

COMMENTS – FACILITIES: 
TV=Cable/Privileges 
SP=Swimming Pool 
CP=Car Port 
D=Deck 
G=Garage 
PARK=Off Street Parking 
 

COMMENTS – DISCRIPTION: 
BD=Bedrooms – 1,2,3,4 etc. 
BTH=Bathroom – 1,1.5, 2 etc. 
PBTH=Private Bathroom 
KP=Kitchen Privileges 
NS=Non-Smoker 
NP=No Pets 
ND=No Drinking/Alcohol 
NG=No Overnight Guests 
LR=Living Room



OFF Campus Housing List  

Name LOCATION PHONE TYPE  COST 
UTILITIES 

Included
DIST FURNISHED COMMENTS

Listing or 

Availability date

2/4/2019
215 Mallard East LP 31 N. Second St

East Stbg

215-416-4538

tgreen1922@co

mcast.net

H $425 per 

room  

w, s 2 no No pets, 4 bdrms avail., 

1.5 baths, w/d, street 

parking, front and back 

deck, refridgerator, 

dishwasher 

Avail. 7/19

Listed 2/19

215 Mallard East LP 64 Henry Street

East Stbg

215-416-4538

tgreen1922@co

mcast.net

H $450 per 

room  

w, s 1 no No pets, 4 bdrms avail., 

1.5 baths, w/d, off street 
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